
KIP ON A SHIP

NOVEMBER 2024



ITINERARY FOR DAY 1
6:25am Meet at Philip Larkin statue in Hull Paragon Station
7:00 am train departs for London
9:51am arrive at King’s Cross Station 
10:15 am tube to London Bridge Station via the Northern Line
10:35am arrive at London Bridge walk to HMS Belfast
10:50AM Drop bags off on the HMS Belfast & explore the ship
12:30PM Leave the ship and walk to London Bridge Station and get the tube to Leicester Square
13:15pm Arrive at Leicester Square and walk to the Cambridge Theatre for Matilda
13:30PM Arrive at the theatre
14:00PM Show starts
16:40PM Show finishes
17:00pm Tube from Leicester Square to London Bridge
18:00pm Arrive back at the HMS Belfast for dinner and activities
21:30pm safety briefing and get ready for bed



7:00am wake up and pack bags
8:00am breakfast on board HMS Belfast
9:00am walk to London Bridge tube station to Green Park
9:15am walk to Buckingham Palace for photos
9:40am tube to St. James to South Kensington
10:00am arrive at the Science Museum 
10:30am Wonderlab session (in the science museum)
11:45am lunch inside the museum
12:30pm lunch finishes and free time in the museum
13:00pm leave the museum
13:30pm tube from South Kensington to Westminster
13:45pm walk to Downing Street and Trafalgar Square
14:10pm walk over Hungerford Bridge to London Eye
14:25pm queue for the river cruise
14:45pm - 15:30 river cruise 
15:40pm tube from Waterloo to London Bridge
16:10pm arrive at HMS Belfast to collect bags
16:30pm tube to King’s Cross Station 
17:15pm arrive King’s Cross for souvenir shopping and Mcdonalds
18:25pm board train
18:48pm train departs for Hull
21:23pm train due to arrive in Hull

 DAY 2



KIT LIST!
Pyjamas
Sleeping bag
toothbrush & toothpaste
roll-on deodrant
hairbrush & bobbles (if needed)
change of underwear
change of socks
different t-shirt for the second day
pillowcase
coat (with a hood)
comfy shoes (no crocs)
jumper
spending money (maximum £10)
packed lunch for day 1
refillable water bottle
small bag of snacks to last 2 days
small game e.g. pack of cards, word search
book etc. - no electrical devices (mobile phone,
tablet or smart watches)

. 

Please note - all children will be carrying their own luggage
from King’s Cross to the ship. The Children’s University
state that the children must bring their kit in a backpack
as they have to carry their own luggage through the tube

station which has multiple escalators.

Please ensure that you have completed
the medication form prior to the trip (which will be sent
out shortly). We ask that all medication is handed to an

adult upon arrival at the train station. We kindly
request that all medication is in a labelled bag with

instructions on dosage and giving of mediation. 

Thank you! 


